Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Battelle Memorial Institute	12/15/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geosafe Corporation	
Street Address:	221 Broadmoor Street	
City:	Richland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99352	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08363259
Application Number:	08759176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 595-5300

Email: erin.vaughn@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7512-73237-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Caldwell

Total Attachments: 1

source=7512-73237-03 Assignment 2#page1.tif

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 017376 FRAME: 0786

GEOSAFE CORPORATION

PATENT ACCIGINATE FORM

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute (Battelle), a corporation under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business located in Richland, County of Benton, State of Washington; has acquired title under 35 USC 202 to certain new and useful improvements in IN SITU VITRIFICATION, for which United States Letters Patent have been applied, specifically identified as DOE Case No. S-80,531, Battelle File No. E-1251, patent application number 08/363,259, filed 12/23/94, entitled STARTER TUBL FOR USE IN VITNIFICATION PROCESS; and

WHEREAS, Geosafe Corporation desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon, Battelle by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Geosafe Corporation and/or its assigns, Battelle's entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications wherever they may be granted thereon, as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Geosafe Corporation to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by Battelle had this assignment not been made.

WITNESS:

Barbara Mover

RECORDED: 03/28/2006

Gerald L. Work

Battelle Memorial Institute

date _ 12-15-95